TM
DUMMY COMPONENT ORDERING INFORMATION
30
I
N
F
O
2XL
FOOTPRINT
NBR ADDER      LEAD PITCH
LEADS MM MILS MM XQ1 QTY XM1 QTY XQ1 QTY
TopLin
e
B B
A A
L L
TopLin
eQFP
QUAD FLAT PACK
RECTANGULAR  BODY
SQUARE BODY
10MM SQUARE BODY
44 3.2mm 31.5 0.8 QFP44T30-3.2 96 QFP44E7A30-3.2 50 QFP44E13A30-3.2 500
44 3.9mm 31.5 0.8 QFP44T30-3.9 96 QFP44E7A30-3.9 50 QFP44E13A30-3.9 500
52 3.2mm 25.6 0.65 QFP52T25-3.2 96 - - QFP52E13A25-3.2 500
52 3.9mm 25.6 0.65 QFP52T25-3.9 96 - - QFP52E13A25-3.9 500
64 3.2mm 19.7 0.5 QFP64T19.7-3.2 96 - - - -
14MM SQUARE BODY
44 3.2mm 40 1.0 QFP44T40-3.2 84 - - QFP44E13A40-3.2 350
52 3.2mm 40 1.0 QFP52T40-3.2 84 - - QFP52E13A40-3.2 350
64 3.2mm 31.5 0.8 QFP64T30-3.2-2.0H 84 - - QFP64E13A30-3.2-2.0H 350
64 3.2mm 31.5 0.8 QFP64T30-3.2-2.7H 84 - - QFP64E13A30-3.2-2.7H 350
80 3.2mm 25.6 0.65 QFP80T25-3.2-2.0H 84 - - QFP80E13A25-3.2-2.0H 350
80 3.2mm 25.6 0.65 QFP80T25-3.2-2.7H 84 - - QFP80E13A25-3.2-2.7H 350
14MM X 20MM RECTANGULAR BODY
64 3.2mm 40 1.0 QFP64T40-3.2 60 - QFP64E13A40-3.2 200
64 3.9mm 40 1.0 QFP64T40-3.9 66 QFP64E7A40-3.9 50 QFP64E13A40-3.9 200
80 3.9mm 31.5 0.8 QFP80T30-3.9 66 QFP80E7A30-3.9 50 QFP80E13A30-3.9 200
100 3.2mm 25.6 0.65 QFP100T25-3.2 66 - - QFP100E13A25-3.2 200
100 3.9mm 25.6 0.65 QFP100T25-3.9 66 QFP100E7A25-3.9 50 QFP100E13A25-3.9 200
100 5.6mm 25.6 0.65 QFP100T25-5.6 60 - - - -
128 3.2mm 19.7 0.5 QFP128T19.7-3.2 66 - - - -
TYPICAL TAPE INFO
BODY SIZE THICKNESS WIDTH PITCH
10mm Sq. 2.0mm 24mm 16/24mm
14mm Sq. 2.0mm 32mm 24mm

7 8 9 10
1
N
11 12
18
17
13
14
15
16
23 22 1921
Internal
wire bond
option
28MM SQUARE BODY
120 3.2mm 31.5 0.8 QFP120T30-3.2 24 - - QFP120E13A30-3.2 200
120 3.9mm 31.5 0.8 QFP120T30-3.9 24 QFP120E7A30-3.9 50 QFP120E13A30-3.9 200
128 3.2mm 31.5 0.8 QFP128T30-3.2 24 - - QFP128E13A30-3.2 200
128 3.9mm 31.5 0.8 QFP128T30-3.9 24 - - QFP128E13A30-3.9 200
136 3.2mm 25.6 0.65 QFP136T25-3.2 24 - - QFP136E13A30-3.2 200
144 2.6mm 25.6 0.65 QFP144T25-2.6 24 - - QFP144E13A25-2.6 200
144 3.2mm 25.6 0.65 QFP144T25-3.2 24 QFP144E7A25-3.2 50 QFP144E13A25-3.2 200
144 3.9mm 25.6 0.65 QFP144T25-3.9 24 - - QFP144E13A25-3.9 200
160 2.6mm 25.6 0.65 QFP160T25-2.6 24 - - QFP160E13A25-2.6 200
160 3.2mm 25.6 0.65 QFP160T25-3.2 24 QFP160E7A25-3.2 50 QFP160E13A25-3.2 200
160 3.9mm 25.6 0.65 QFP160T25-3.9 24 QFP160E7A25-3.9 50 QFP160E13A25-3.9 200
184 2.6mm 19.7 0.5 QFP184T19.7-2.6 24 - - QFP184E13A19.7-2.6 200
208 2.6mm 19.7 0.5 QFP208T19.7-2.6 24 QFP208E7A19.7-2.6 50 QFP208E13A19.7-2.6 200
256 2.6mm 15.7 0.4 QFP256T15.7-2.6 24 QFP256E7A15.7-2.6 50 QFP256E13A15.7-2.6 200
32MM SQUARE BODY
184 4.5mm 25.6 0.65 QFP184T25-4.5 14 - - - -
240 2.6mm 19.7 0.5 QFP240T19.7-2.6 14/24 - -
40MM SQUARE BODY
304 2.6mm 19.7 0.5 QFP304T19.7-2.6 12 - - - -
TM
DUMMY COMPONENT ORDERING INFORMATION
34
I
N
F
O
2XL B
FOOTPRINT LEAD BODY
NBR ADDER PITCH SIZE
LEADS MM MM MM SQ. XQ1 QTY XM1 QTY XQ1 QTY
100 3.3 0.636 19 BQFP100T25 55 BQFP100E7A25 50 BQFP100E13A25 300
132 3.3 0.636 24.1 BQFP132T25 36 BQFP132E7A25 50 BQFP132E13A25 300
BQFP
BUMPER QUAD FLAT PACK
TRUE 25 MIL PITCH
TopLin